
Since 1965 

Meeting No.: 01 

Dr. K. VASUDEVAN, M.A., M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed., Ph.D., 
Principal 

THANTHAI PERIYAR GOVERNMENT 
ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE 

Chairperson 
Coordinator 

with department IQAC members and Principal at 12.30pm. 

Members 

IQAC meeting for the academic year 2023-24 was conducted on 24 March 2023 

3 

2 

No 

1. The meeting commenced with greetings and appreciation for the IQAC team for 

submitting the IIAQ. 

5 

Dr. P. S. Vijayalakshmi, Principal 

Dr. K. Thanikasalam, Assistant Professor of Chemistry 

:1. Dr. A.P. Palanisamy, Associate Professor of Economics 

2. The details of the IIAQ submission were explained to the IQAC members. 

assurance. 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

3. The necessity of submitting the SSR promptly within the stipulated time was 
discussed, emphasizing the importance of providing accurate data for internal quality 

Tiruchirappalli -620 023, Tamil Nadu, India. 

2. Dr. P. Kannan, Associate Professor of Comnmerce 

Members Present: 

2023-2024 
IQAC MEETING 

4. A resolution was passed to form separate criterion groups for the preparation of the 
SSR. 

5. The tasks for each group were clearly outlined, and efforts were made to ensure their 
systematic execution. 

6. It was announced that permission had been obtained to commence the MCA course 
starting from the current academic year. 

Department 

Botany 

7. Details were shared regarding how ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) would aid in 
the preparation of the SSR. 

Biochemistry 

Minutes of the Meeting 

8. Following the completion of resolution 6, a team was constituted to govern the ERP 

implementation. 

Chemistry 
4 Commerce 

Phone : 0431 - 2420079 

Computer 
Applications 

Name of 1QAC 
Member 

Dr. Senthilkumar 

Date: 12.07.2023 
Room No.: 1QAC 
Time: 12.30 pm 

Dr. S. Ravi Paul 

Dr. P. Subramani 

Dr. D. Balasubramanian 

Prof. R. Ramesh 

(AUTONGMCUS) 

Mobile 
Number 

8526328902 

9751316180 

8778073720 

9345158530 

Signature 

Web 
E-mail 

PRICCIPAL 
NNanthai Periyar Government 9489552365 taArts & Science College (Autonomous Tiruchirappalli - 620 023 

www. perieReSIeydc.in 
periyarevrcollege@ychoo.com 



Since 1965 

6 

7 

Dr. K. VASUDEVAN, M.A, MA., M.Phil., B.Ed., Ph.D., 

Principal 

8 

11 

12 

13 

14 

10 History 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

THANTHAI PERIYAR GOVERNMENT 
ARTS &% SCIENCE COLLEGE 

20 

21 

Computer Science 

Economics 

English 

Geography 

Mathematics 

Physics 
Statistics 

Tamil 

Visual 
Communication 

Zoology 

Library 
Physical Director 
(ilc) 
NSS / YRC 

NCC 

Fine Arts 

IQAC Members: 

Tiruchirappalli -620 023, Tamil Nadu, India. 

Dr. R. Chitra 

Dr. A. P. Palanisamy 

Phone : 0431 - 2420079 

Dr. K. Yasodhadevi 

Dr. Pavendar 

Dr. N. Secthalakshmi 

Dr. V. Malathi 

Dr. D. Deivatamil 

Dr. S. Bhuvaneswari 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Dr. R. Gunasekaran 

Dr. N. Priya 

Dr. E. V. Prabha 

Dr. C. Samivel 

Dr. K. Prabhakaran 

Dr. R. Parthasarathy 
Dr. V. Sankara 

Narayanan 
Dr. R. Gunasekaran 
Dr. P. Arockia 

Sahayaraj 
Dr. S. Jayalakshmi 

1. Dr. A.P. Palanisamy 

2. Dr. P. Kannan 

PRINCIPAL 

IQAC Coordinator: Dr. K. Thanikasalam d Chnh 

Thanthai Periyar Governmert 
Arts & Science College (Autonomous) 

Tiruchirappalli - 620 023 
D.0.CODE CI. 102 

9486755706 

9952576651 

9894189755 

9443831906 

9345407634 

9566300343 a 

9443701710 
9345909902 

9865076849 

9790255302 

7373014S11 o6mth 
9442027001 

9840538218 

9962335945 

9442291554 

9865076849 

9840306423 

9443601309 

(AUTONOMCUSi 
IRICHY23 

PRINCIPAN 
ThahRJEHAABovernment 

Arts & Science College (Autonomous) 
Tiruchirappalli - 620 023 

D.0.CODE CL. 102 

Web 
E-mail 

www. periyarevrcollege.ac.in 
: periyarevrcollege@yahoo.com 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

