

THANTHAI PERIYAR GOVERNMENT **ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE**

(AUTONOMOUS)

Tiruchirappalli - 620 023, Tamil Nadu, India.

Dr. K. VASUDEVAN, M.A., M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed., Ph.D., Principal

2023-2024 **IOAC MEETING**

Meeting No.: 01

Date: 12.07.2023 Room No.: IQAC Time: 12.30 pm

IQAC meeting for the academic year 2023-24 was conducted on 24th March 2023 with department IQAC members and Principal at 12.30pm.

Chairperson	:	Dr. P. S. Vijayalakshmi, Principal			
Coordinator	:	Dr. K. Thanikasalam, Assistant Professor of Chemistry			
Members	:	1. Dr. A.P. Palanisamy, Associate Professor of Economics			
		2. Dr. P. Kannan, Associate Professor of Commerce			

Minutes of the Meeting

- 1. The meeting commenced with greetings and appreciation for the IQAC team for submitting the IIAO.
- 2. The details of the IIAQ submission were explained to the IQAC members.
- 3. The necessity of submitting the SSR promptly within the stipulated time was discussed, emphasizing the importance of providing accurate data for internal quality assurance.
- 4. A resolution was passed to form separate criterion groups for the preparation of the SSR.
- 5. The tasks for each group were clearly outlined, and efforts were made to ensure their systematic execution.
- 6. It was announced that permission had been obtained to commence the MCA course starting from the current academic year.
- 7. Details were shared regarding how ERP (Enterprise Resource Planning) would aid in the preparation of the SSR.
- 8. Following the completion of resolution 6, a team was constituted to govern the ERP implementation.

Members Present:

S. No	Department	Name of IQAC Member	Mobile Number	Signature	
1	Biochemistry	Dr. Senthilkumar	8526328902	Sand	
2	Botany	Dr. S. Ravi Paul	9751316180	Hy	MULLIN
3	Chemistry	Dr. P. Subramani	8778073720	AL	A.P.
4	Commerce	Dr. D. Balasubramanian	9345158530	Bur	PRINCIPAL
5	Computer Applications	Prof. R. Ramesh	9489552365	Arts & Sc	thai Periyar Governmen ence College (Autonon
		R GOVI. ART	58.0		uchirappalli - 620 023

(AUTONOMOUS)

Phone: 0431 - 2420079

: www.periverevicellegel.ec.in Web E-mail : periyarevrcollege@yahoo.com

thai Periyar Government jence College (Autonomous)



THANTHAI PERIYAR GOVERNMENT **ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE** (AUTONOMOUS)

Tiruchirappalli - 620 023, Tamil Nadu, India.

6	Computer Science	Dr. R. Chitra	9486755706	CU
7	Economics	Dr. A. P. Palanisamy	9952576651	A:P.P
8	English	Dr. K. Yasodhadevi	9894189755	Wh to
9	Geography	Dr. T. Pavendar	9443831906	for optiming
10	History	Dr. N. Seethalakshmi	9345407634	N. futhebe
11	Mathematics	Dr. V. Malathi	9566300343	Conico 200
12	Physics	Dr. D. Deivatamil	9443701710 ⁶	Man
13	Statistics	Dr. S. Bhuvaneswari	9345909902	Ay Cong
14		Dr. R. Gunasekaran	9865076849	que
	Tamil	Dr. N. Priya	9790255302	Rus
15	Visual Communication	Dr. E. V. Prabha	7373014511	S. or fight
16	~ .	Dr. C. Samivel	9442027001	6 Strong
	Zoology	Dr. K. Prabhakaran	9840538218	Deiney
17	Library	Dr. R. Parthasarathy	9962335945	9.m-7
18	Physical Director (i/c)	Dr. V. Sankara Narayanan	9442291554	tre form
19	NSS / YRC	Dr. R. Gunasekaran	9865076849	
20	NCC	Dr. P. Arockia Sahayaraj	9840306423	5.7
21	Fine Arts	Dr. S. Jayalakshmi	9443601309	15. Kms

Dr. K. VASUDEVAN, M.A., MAA., MPhil., B.Ed., Ph.D., **P**ri

APP 1. Dr. A.P. Palanisamy **IOAC Members:** 2. Dr. P. Kannan dr.Un IQAC Coordinator: Dr. K. Thanikasalam



PRINCIPAL ThaRRENGER BA Lovernment s & Science College (Autonomous) Tiruchirappalli - 620 023 D.O.CODE CI. 102

& GOVT. AR

AUTONOMOU

RICHY-23